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A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List
Identification Name of Property State Party
Number having submitted

the nomination (in
accordance with
article 11 of the

A.l1 New nominations

772

764

773

749

771

Convention)
Neusiedlersee/Seewinkel Austria
Belize Barrier Reef Complex Belize

Protected Area System
Massif du Mont Perdu/Tres Serols
Parc du W du Niger

Mt Soraksan Nature Reserve

France/Spain
Niger

Republic of
Korea



754

765

766

767

768

769

A.2.

lbis

716

718

Lake Baikal

The Volcanoes of Kamchatka

The Sikhote-Alin Natural Complex

Vodlozero National Park

The Sources of the Great Ob

The Ubsunur Hollow

Extension to a World Heritage natural site

Galapagos Marine Reserve
(Extension of the Galapagos
Islands)

Russian
Federation

Russia
Federation
Russian

Federation

Russian
Federation

Russian
Federation

Russian

Federation/
Mongolia

Ecuador

Deferred or referred natural nominations for which
additional information has been received

Juan Fernandez Archipelago
National Park

Okapi Wildlife Reserve

Chile

Zaire
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B. Nominations of cultural properties to the World Heritage
List
Identification Name of Property State Party

Number

B.1 New nominations

777 The Monasteries of Haghpat
and Sanahin

784 The historic centre of the
city of Salzburg

785 The Semmering Railway

786 The Palace and Gardens
Schénbrunn

763 The Lednice-Valtice

cultural landscape

751 Verla Groundwood and Board
Mill

770 Le Canal du Midi

760 Prehistoric stone circle
sites

761 James Island and the

Albreda/Juffure/ Santo
Domingo Historic Zone

783 The Luther memorials in
Eisleben and Wittenberg

780 The archaeological site
of Vergina

having submitted
the nomination (in
accordance with
article 11 of the
Convention)

Armenia

Austria

Austria

Austria

Czech Republic

Finland

France

Gambia

Gambia

Germany

Greece



758

757

787

788

789

775

776

593

750

791

792

753

793

759

790

755

4

The millenary Benedictine
Monastery of Pannonhalma
and its natural environment
Skellig Michael

Alberobello: the town
Oof trulli

Ravenna: the city of mosaics

The historic centre of the
city of Pienza

Hiroshima Peace Memorial
(Genbaku Dome)

Itsukashima Shinto Shrine
Sangiran Early Man Site

The ancient ksour of

Ouadane, Chinguetti, Tichitt,
Oualata

The prehispanic town of Uxmal

The historic monuments zone
of Querétaro

Essaouira
The historic city of Meknes

The Defence Line of
Amsterdam

The historic sites of Panama
Viejo and the historic
district of Panami city, with
the Salén BRolivar

The historic centre of Oporto

Hungary

Ireland

Italy

Ttaly

Italy

Japan

Japan
Indonesia

Mauritania

Mexico

Mexico

Morocco
Morocco

Netherlands

Panama

Portugal



756

781

752

762

748

B.2

Extension

712bis

709

292

729

398

778

Deferred
additional information has been received

Rev.

Rev.
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The Kysuce-Orava Switchback
Railroad

The historic walled town of
Cuenca

La Lonja de la Seda de
Valencia

Suakin: the Island of Suakin,
the 0ld Town of Suakin, and
the Coral Town of Suakin

The church village of
Gammelstad, Lulea

The Legislative Palace,
Montevideo

to a cultural World Heritage site

Vicenza: City of Palladio

Slovak Republic

Spain

Spain

Sudan

Sweden

Uruguay

Italy

or referred cultural nominations for which

Upper Svaneti
Cologne Cathedral

The Bauhaus and its sites
in Weimar and Dessau

Castel del Monte

Georgia
Germany

Germany

Italy

Nomination of mixed properties to the World Heritage List

New nominations

Lushan National Park

China



&>

779

774

6

Mt. Emei and Leshan Giant Buddha

The Lapponian Area.
Precious Nature - Saami Culture

China

Sweden



