WHC-96/CONF.202/3B/Rev. Paris, 28 May 1996 Original: English/French

## UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

## CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

#### BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE

Twentieth session
UNESCO Headquarters, Paris, Room X (Fontency)

24 - 29 June 1996

Item 5 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of Nominations of natural and cultural properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World Heritage in Danger

#### A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification	Name of Property	State Party
Number		having submitted
•		the nomination (in
		accordance with
		article 11 of the
		Convention)

#### A.1 New nominations

772	Neusiedlersee/Seewinkel	Austria
764	Belize Barrier Reef Complex Protected Area System	Belize
773	Massif du Mont Perdu/Tres Serols	France/Spain
749	Parc du W du Niger	Niger
771	Mt Soraksan Nature Reserve	Republic of Korea

	2	
754	Lake Baikal	Russian Federation
765	The Volcanoes of Kamchatka	Russia Federation
766	The Sikhote-Alin Natural Complex	Russian Federation
767	Vodlozero National Park	Russian Federation
768 769	The Sources of the Great Ob	Russian Federation
769	The Ubsunur Hollow	Russian Federation/ Mongolia
A.2 E	xtension to a World Heritage natural site	
lbis	Galapagos Marine Reserve (Extension of the Galapagos Islands)	Ecuador
A.3 Deferred or referred natural nominations for which additional information has been received		
716	Juan Fernandez Archipelago National Park	Chile

Okapi Wildlife Reserve

718

Zaïre

# B. Nominations of cultural properties to the World Heritage List

Identification	Name of Property	State Party	
Number		having submitted	
		the nomination (in	
		accordance with	
		article 11 of the	
		Convention)	

### B.1 New nominations

777	The Monasteries of Haghpat and Sanahin	Armenia
784	The historic centre of the city of Salzburg	Austria
785	The Semmering Railway	Austria
786	The Palace and Gardens Schönbrunn	Austria
763	The Lednice-Valtice cultural landscape	Czech Republic
751	Verla Groundwood and Board Mill	Finland
770	Le Canal du Midi	France
760	Prehistoric stone circle sites	Gambia
761	James Island and the Albreda/Juffure/ Santo Domingo Historic Zone	Gambia
783	The Luther memorials in Eisleben and Wittenberg	Germany
780	The archaeological site of Vergina	Greece

758	The millenary Benedictine Monastery of Pannonhalma and its natural environment	Hungary
757	Skellig Michael	Ireland
787	Alberobello: the town of trulli	Italy
788	Ravenna: the city of mosaics	Italy
789	The historic centre of the city of Pienza	Italy
775	Hiroshima Peace Memorial (Genbaku Dome)	Japan
776	Itsukashima Shinto Shrine	Japan
593	Sangiran Early Man Site	Indonesia
750	The ancient <i>ksour</i> of Ouadane, Chinguetti, Tichitt, Oualata	Mauritania
791	The prehispanic town of Uxmal	Mexico
792	The historic monuments zone of Querétaro	Mexico
753	Essaouira	Morocco
793	The historic city of Meknes	Morocco
759	The Defence Line of Amsterdam	Netherlands
790	The historic sites of Panamá Viejo and the historic district of Panamá city, with the Salón Bolivar	Panama
755	The historic centre of Oporto	Portugal

756	The Kysuce-Orava Switchback Railroad	Slovak Republic
781	The historic walled town of Cuenca	Spain
782	La Lonja de la Seda de Valencia	Spain
752	Suakin: the Island of Suakin, the Old Town of Suakin, and the Coral Town of Suakin	Sudan
762	The church village of Gammelstad, Lulea	Sweden
748	The Legislative Palace, Montevideo	Uruguay

#### B.2 Extension to a cultural World Heritage site

712bis Vicenza: City of Palladio Italy

# B.3 Deferred or referred cultural nominations for which additional information has been received

709	Upper Svaneti	Georgia
292 Rev.	Cologne Cathedral	Germany
729	The Bauhaus and its sites in Weimar and Dessau	Germany
398 Rev.	Castel del Monte	Italy

## C. Nomination of mixed properties to the World Heritage List

#### C.1 New nominations

778 Lushan National Park China

779 Mt. Emei and Leshan Giant Buddha China

774 The Lapponian Area. Sweden
Precious Nature - Saami Culture